## **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL** DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION BIKASH BHAVAN, 7<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700091

106 - Sc/AIS/NOC Memo, No.

Date 18/12/19

: Dr. Saumitra Mohan, IAS From Commissioner of School Education, Govt. of West Bengal

To : The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education ,Siksha Kendra, 2,Community Centre, Preet Vihar, New Delhi-110092

: Issuance of ' Certificate of Recognition' in favour of DAV Public School, Nimcha Sub (R) Colliery, P.O.- Egara, Dist - Paschim Bardhaman, Pin- 713323.

Ref : CBSE Affiliation No. 2430080.

In connection with the subject under reference, ' Certificate of Recognition' in respect of DAV Public School, Nimcha (R) Colliery, P.O.- Egara, Dist - Paschim Bardhaman, Pin- 713323, is hereby being issued.

All concerned are hereby being informed accordingly.

## Sdr

(Dr. Saumitra Mohan, IAS) Commissioner of School Education, W.B.

Memo. No. 106/1(4)\_Sc/AIS/NOC

Date 18/12/19

Copy forwarded for information to the :

- 1. Secretary, School Education Department, W.B.
- 2. District Inspector of School(SE), Paschim Bardhaman
- 3. Secretary, DAV Public School, Nimcha (R) Colliery, P.O.- Egra, Paschim Bardhaman, PIN 713323
  - 4. Office Copy

(Dr. Saumitra Mohan, IAS) Commissioner of School Education, W.B. D.A.V. Public School

Headmaster

Nimeha (R) Colliery Egara, Burdwan, W.B